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Women’s Shelter
Deborah Hobson
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)
Admin Phone 4060 4082

Family Wellbeing & NDIS
Services
Trischa Jackson
(t.jackson@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4260

Outside School Hours Care/
Playgroup
Sandra Wason
(s.wason@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4001

Long Day Care Centre
Tammy/Brenda
(ldc@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4165

Youth Early Intervention
Services
Vanessa Deakin
(v.deakin@ppac.org.au)

Men’s Support
Michael Wilson
(m.wilson@ppac.org.au)

Night Patrol
Ken (admin@ppac.org.au)
Mobile - 0474 464 688

Counsellors
Phone 4060 4260

Debbie
(d.white@ppac.org.au)
Darren 
(d.smith@ppac.org.au)
Domestics and Family
Violence
Aggy
(a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)
Kathy
(k.gardiner@ppac. org.au)
Alcohol and Other Drugs
Broc (b.martin@ppac.org.au)
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All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, 
caring and sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PPAC News Week is edited by Christine Howes: www.chowes.com.au

PPAC Program Coordinators & Counsellors

The aim of PPAC 
Healing Services are to 
provide timely and quality 
information and support 
to Aboriginal & Torres 
Strait Islander people 
affected by:
• Domestic and family 

violence;
• Alcohol and other 

drugs, to achieve safer 
communities through prevention, education and 
early intervention.

Clients/Community members benefit from:
• Increased awareness of the social and personal 

aspects of domestic and family violence;
• Increased access to information, support and 

assistance to respond to and deal with the impact 
of domestic and family violence;

• Increased capacity to prevent and respond to 
domestic and family violence;

• Reduced tolerance to domestic and family violence;
• Greater awareness of respectful relationships.

For more information, please contact our 
Healing Centre via the contact details below.


